Worship Services, 10:30 AM.

September 2025

A.G., Julie Klinger and Ruth Wetzel Head Usher — Mike Deiter

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

1 Labor Day

Craft Faire, 6:30
PM.

7 13t Sunday after Pentecost, Pastor Barry
Spatz with Holy Communion.

Lector, TBD  Organist, Harold Morgan  Lay
Assistant, Ron Radel  Counters, Jean & Gary
Klinger Head Usher, Mike Deiter  Ushers,
Rodney Troutman, Ben Wetzel, Jason Wolfgang
Greeters, Jess & Dave Henninger.

WELCA Meeting,
6:30 PM

9

Worship & Music,
5:30 PM.

10

Council Meeting,
6:00 PM.

11

12

13

14 14 Sunday after Pentecost, Janet & Ron
Radel.

Lector, TBD  Organist, Harold Morgan
Counters, Kathryn Otto and TBD  Head Usher,
Mike Deiter Ushers, Mike Allvord, Scott
Allvord, Rick Herring  Greeters, Heather & Ed
Hornung.

15

16

17

18

19

20

Lector, TBD  Organist, Harold Morgan
Counters, Ann Kling & Vicki Troutman  Head
Usher, Mike Deiter Ushers, Larry Klinger, AJ
Kline , & Ann Miller  Greeters, Julie & Jean
Klinger.

21 15h Sunday after Pentecost, Carole Hepler. .

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 16" Sunday after Pentecost, Jim, Kimmel.

Lector, TBD  Counters, Janet & Ron Radel
Head Usher, Mike Deiter Ushers, Christy
Leiter, Damaris Merwine, & Ed Tietsworth
Greeters, Cindy & Larry Klinger.

29

30

Head Usher for
October — Ed
Tietsworth
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